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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

RECESSED CAN LIGHT
BATH EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX OUTLET (AFCI & TAMPER RESISTANT)

SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET (PER NEC 406.8)

TELEVISION JACK

CIRCUIT FOR MINI-SPLIT A/C UNIT

SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (see note below)

o @ 0|+2|F |e & |e o808

WALL SWITCH

$3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH

(H) WPIGFI WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
48" FLOUR.

2 OR 4 TUB FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

NOTE:

ALL INTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI

(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) PER NEC 210.12 & TAMPER RESISTANT PER
NEC 406.11

ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MIN. 75% HIGH-EFFICIENCY
LIGHTING PER FBC-ENERGY CONSERVATION R404.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS BE A COMBO SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER

AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SO IF ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY

ALL ACTIVATE.

THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE

INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISCONNECT MEANS.
CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL OR SUB
PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR

SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND.

IT IS THE LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT ALL
WORK PERFORMED AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLED MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2017 (NFPA-70) NATIONAL
ELECTRIC CODE AND ALL OTHER LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.
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OPT'%
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2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
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BUILDING COMPONENTS & CLADDING LOADS
MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 30.0', EXPOSURE "B"
2 é Vult Vult Vult Vult
Q| 110 MPH 120 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH
1| 10 12.0/-19.9 14.9/-23.7 1751278 203/-32.3
1| 20 1147194 13.6/-23.0 16.0/-27.0 18.5/-314
1| 50 10.0/-18.6 11.9/-22.2 13.9/-26.0 16.1/-30.2
<
N~
Sl 2 |10 125/ 347 14.9/-41.3 175/ -48.4 20.3/-56.2
212 | 20 1147319 13.6/-38.0 16.0 / -44.6 18.5/-51.7
|2 | s0 10.0/-28.2 11.9/-33.6 13.9/-39.4 16.1/-45.7
L
o)
Sl 3|10 12.5/-513 14.9/-61.0 175/-716 20.3/-83.1
3 | 20 114 /-47.9 13.6 / -57.1 16.0/-67.0 185/-77.7
3 | 50 10.0/-435 11.9/-51.8 13.9/-60.8 16.1/-705
4 | 10 218/-23.6 259/-34.7 30.4/-33.0 353/-38.2
4 | 20 20.8/-22.6 24.71-26.9 20.0/-31.6 33.7/-36.7
| 4| s0 195/ 213 23.2/-254 27.21-29.8 31.6/-346
<
=1 5 | 10 21.8/-29.1 259/-34.7 30.4 /-40.7 353/-47.2
5 | 20 208/-27.2 24.7/-32.4 29.0/-38.0 33.7/-44.0
5 | 50 19.5/ -24.6 232/-29.3 27.2/-34.3 31.6/-39.8

HEADER SPANS FOR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
BUILDING WIDTH (FT)
HEADERS HEADER 20 28 36
SUPPORTING: SIZE SPAN #JACKS | SPAN  #JACKS SPAN  # JACKS
2-2x4 36" 1 312" 1 2'-10" 1
2-2x6 5'-5" 1 4'-8" 1 4'-2" 1
ROOF, CEILING 2-2x8 6'-10" 1 511" 2 5'-4" 1
2_2X1 0 8'_5" 2 7'_3" 2 6'_6" 2
2-2x12 9'-9" 2 8'-5" 2 7'-6" 2
3_2X8 8l_4u 1 7l_5u 1 6"8" 1
3-2x10 10'-6" 1 9-1" 2 82" 1
3-2x12 12'-2" 2 10-7" 2 9-5" 2
4_2X8 9l_2u 1 8l_4u 1 9l_2u 1
4-2x10 11-8" 1 10'-6" 1 9-5" 1
4-2x12 14'-1" 1 12'-2" 2 10-11" 1
E DBL. 2X_ TOP PLATE
y y § =— STUD
\ JACK STUD
2-2X_ HEADER
> W/ BLOCKING
2-2X_HDR
N N 2 W/ BLOCK'G
/ J " 2X_BOTTOM
PLATE
/ 2
SUB-FLOOR
NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOOR
N N f OPENINGS SHOULD BE
N N FRAMED 2" WIDER THAN
zx_ STUDS zx_ STUDS $ $ THEIR SPECIFIED SIZE.
@ 16" O.C. @ 16" O.C. Q

WALL CORNER

SPACER

<

2X_BOTTOM
PLATE

/ SUB-FLOOR

TYPICAL WINDOW HEADER

<

Wall Framing/

WALL INTERSECTION

DBL. 2X_ TOP PLATE
2-2X10 HDR
w/ 1/2" PLYWD f

NON-BEARING WALL HEADER

DBL. 2X_ TOP PLATE

STUD

2-2X10 HDR W/ ~— STUD
JACK'STUD 1/2" PLYWOOD ’ q

SPACER <
2X_PLATE

4 2X_PLATE
SILL PLATE N P JACK STUD
N 2X_BOTTOM
PLATE
SZ2
SUB-FLOOR
OPENINGS 6' OR GREATER &

REQUIRE DBL. JACK STUDS

BEARING WALL HEADER

leader DETAILS

SCALE: NONE

ROOF TRUSSES

SEE PLAN

"WindSTORM" ALT. SHEATHING METHQOD:

ALTERNATIVE METHOD FOR ANCHORING THE TOP WALL PLATE
TO THE FOUNDATION IN LIEU OF THE SP1/SP2 OR SP4 STRAPS
INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THIS

PROJECT SHALL ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS:

1. APPLY VERTICALLY, "WindSTORM" 7/16" OSB 48" X 97", 109", 121"
OR 145" SHEATHING. FASTEN TO THE TOP PLATE AND THE SILL
PLATE WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 3" O.C. OR 8d COMMONS @
4" 0.C., FASTEN TO EACH STUD WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 6"

0O.C. OR 8d COMMONS @ 8" O.C.

REVISIONS

Alternate 'Titan' bolt concrete anchor system

EANCHOR SILL PLATE WITH 5/8" TITAN ANCHOR BOLT, PLACED
AT 40" O.C. AROUND PERIMETER OF SLAB AND ALL INTERIOR
BEARING WALLS.

% June 27, 2022
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TRUSS ANCHOR
ATTACHES PLATE

PER "SIMPSON" SP2 @ 32'0.C. TO HEADER

ROOF TRUSS H
ANCHORAGE | |

DOUBLE / {1

TOP PLATE ||
|
Lo

SHEARWALL

END OF SHEARWALL
SEGMENT BUILDING
CORNER ——@8@ =

2]
PER "SIMPSON" 8T22 ,

. T

|
DBL 2X12's .
|
ONE KING STUD PER

2'-8" OF OP'NG WIDTH,
MINIMUM TWO KING SITUDS

BLOCKING @ JOINTS SEGMENT
IN SHEATHING o
EGDE OR FLAT .o

2 STUDS

NAIL PANEL | |
TO OUTSIDE
STUD

TWO JACK STUDS |

MAX. CLEAR

(2) 16d TOENAILS ' '
EACH END, EACH | |
PIECE, TYPICAL ' '
P.T.BOT. PLATE\ | |

A Co
PER "SIMPSON" ! |
DTT2Z & ||
[~ X 1 d h

OPENING WIDTH |

1/2"~ BOLTS W/ 2"X2"*
X 1/8" STEEL PLATE *
WASHER, TYP—
SPACED 48" O.C.

=

(or equiv.)

11 B .
[]] =
i \\} | |
S A s
2" \ PER "SIMPSON" SP1 @ 32" O.C.

N— FOUNDATION

Wall DETAILS

SCALE: NONE
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SHEARWALL NOTES:

1. ALL SHEARWALLS SHALL BE TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS
AS DEFINED BY STD 10-97 SBBCI 305.4.3.

2. THE WALL SHALL BE ENTIRELY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 " O.S.B. INCLUDING AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW
OPENING.S

3. ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAMING
ALONG ALL FOUR EDGES WITH JOINTS FOR ADJACENT
PANELS OCCURING OVER COMMON FRAMING MEMBERS
OR ALONG BLOCKING.

4. NAIL SPACING SHALL BE 4" O.C. EDGES AND
8" 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

5. TYPE 2 SHEARWALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR THE OPENING
IT CONTAINS. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF OPENING SHALL BE
5/6 TIMES THE WALL HEIGHT. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE
BETWEEN OPENINGS SHALL BE THE WALL HEIGHT/3.5
FOR 8-0" WALLS (2'-3").

SILL 16d TOE NAILS
OPENINGWIDTH b ATES EACH END
UP TO 6-0" (1) 2¢4 OR (1) 2x6 1
>6'T0 9-0" (3) 2¢4 OR (1) 2x6 2
>9'T012:0" | (5)2x4 OR (2) 2x6 3
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